
            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
April 14, 2015 
 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg 
  Commission Secretary 
 
RE: In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of Kelly Margetts vs. Rocky Mountain Power  
 Docket No. 15-035-19 
 
Dear Mr. Widerburg: 

On April 3, 2015, Rocky Mountain Power (“Company”) submitted its Answer and Motion to 
Dismiss (“Motion”) in the above reference matter.  Page 1 of the Motion inadvertently contains an 
extra word in the last sentence of the first paragraph.  Accordingly, the Company hereby submits 
for filing a redlined and clean Replacement Page 1 of the Motion, attached hereto, which has fixed 
the aforementioned error.  Page 1 from the Motion should be replaced in its entirety with the 
Replacement Page 1.   

An original and ten (10) copies of this filing will be provided via hand delivery.  The Company 
will also provide electronic versions of this filing to psc@utah.gov.   

Sincerely, 

 
 
Megan McKay 
Associate Attorney  
 
Enclosures 
Cc: Service List (w/ enclosures) 

Megan McKay 
Associate Attorney 
201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
801-220-4707 Office 
801-220-3299 Fax 
megan.mckay@pacificorp.com 
 

mailto:psc@utah.gov


 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 14th day of April 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

was served pursuant to the Utah of Civil Procedure by electronic mail to the following: 

 
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Cheryl Murray  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 

Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter  
Assistant Attorney General   
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
Jjetter@utah.gov 
 

Rex Olsen  
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
rolsen@utah.gov 
 

Torry R. Sommers (Email only) 
Jim Farr (Email only)  
Century Link  
Torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 
James.farr@centurylink.com 
 

Robert C. Lively  
Yvonne Hogle 
Rocky Mountain Power 
Bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 

Daniel E. Solander 
Megan McKay 
Autumn Braithwaite 
Rocky Mountain Power 
Daniel.Solander@pacificorp.com 
Megan.mckay@pacificorp.com 
Autumn.Braithwaite@pacificorp.com 
customeradvocacyteam@pacificorp.com 
 

Data Request Response Center 
PacifiCorp 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 

 

 

  
and by postage prepaid first class United States Mail to: 
 
Mr. Kelly Margetts 
921 South 400 East 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
       __________________________________ 
       Carol McCracken, Paralegal 
       Rocky Mountain Power 

mailto:dennismiller@utah.gov
mailto:cmurray@utah.gov
mailto:pschmid@utah.gov
mailto:Jjetter@utah.gov
mailto:rolsen@utah.gov
mailto:Torry.r.somers@centurylink.com
mailto:James.farr@centurylink.com
mailto:Bob.lively@pacificorp.com
mailto:Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
mailto:Daniel.Solander@pacificorp.com
mailto:Megan.mckay@pacificorp.com
mailto:Autumn.Braithwaite@pacificorp.com
mailto:customeradvocacyteam@pacificorp.com
mailto:datarequest@pacificorp.com

